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Section 2030.1255  Retention and Access Requirements for Records 

All fiscal and programmatic records, supporting documents and all other books and records pertaining to, and required to be maintained by the terms of, any Department award shall be maintained and retained for a period of five years after final payment to allow for audit by the Department, the State of Illinois, the Federal government, and any persons duly authorized by the Department; provided, however, if any claim, litigation, audit, or other action has begun before the expiration of the five year period, the records shall be retained until completion of the action and resolution of all issues which arise from it. 
